SPEC_Guardian_Step_Nose_Aluminum 04-23b NAM Page 1 of 7
14811 Myford Road    •    Tustin, CA 92780    •    (949) 442-1601    •    tempollc.com
APPLICATION
The Guardian AL Step Nose is ideal for any type of venue from movie theatres to auditoriums and
stadiums. Provides a continuous line of light on the tread of each step and a non-slip vinyl tread insert
for ultimate safety and aesthetics in low light environments. Optional riser lighting provides scalloped
light effect on the riser for additional safety. Features two circuit design so tread and riser light can be
dimmed separately as needed. Commercial grade aluminum body is cut to length at factory for ease of

Junction Box
Raceway Riser
(Extruded Vinyl)
J-BOX
LPS-BK-JBX LPS Junction Box, Black
LPS-BK-RW-JBX LPS Inline Raceway J-Box, Black
RACEWAY
LPS-BK-RW-CF-B LPS Extruded Vinyl Raceway, Black, Carpet to Floor, Base, 8ft
LPS-GY-RW-C LPS Extruded Vinyl Raceway, Gray, Cover, 8ft
LPS-BK-RW-C LPS Extruded Vinyl Raceway, Black, Cover, 8ft
LPS-BK-RW-RSR LPS Extruded Vinyl Riser Raceway, Black, 8in, square cut in field for left or right
ADHESIVE - Must be purchased from Tempo.
ADH-BOND-S Tempo Set & Step Adhesive, 20 Ounce Sausage Pack
ADH-SPREADER Adhesive Spreader
12VDC POWER SUPPLIES - Require approved enclosure (by others). See chart below
PWR-120-EL-040-T 120V AC Input, 12V DC Output, 40W, Triac Dimming (dim to 1%)
Lutron Hi-lume 1% 2-wire LED driver, 120V forward phase;   3.0” W x 1.0” H x 4.9” L
PWR-UNV-EL-060 120-277V AC Input, 12V DC Output, 60W, Non-Dimming;   1.7” W x 1.3” H x 8.4” L
PWR-UNV-EL-060-Z 120-277V AC Input, 12V DC Output, 60W, 0-10V Dimming (dim to under 10%);   1.7” W x 1.3” H x 8.4” L
PWR-UNV-EL-100-D 120-277V AC Input, 12V DC Output, 100W, DMX/DALI, UI
12VAC POWER SUPPLIES
PWR-T010012/2 120V AC Input, 12V AC Output, 100W, 2 Circuit, Class II Magnetic Transformer, NEMA 3R Case
PWR-T015012/2 120V AC Input, 12V AC Output, 150W, 3 Circuit, Class II Magnetic Transformer, NEMA 3R Case
PWR-T025012/2 120V AC Input, 12V AC Output, 250W, 4 Circuit, Class II Magnetic Transformer, NEMA 3R Case
SURGE SUPPRESSION DEVICE   A Tempo furnished surge suppression device must be installed on each supplying branch circuit to comply with warranty terms
SSD-120 120V Branch Circuit
SSD-277 277V Branch Circuit
12VDC DRIVER REMOTE DISTANCE